

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38536/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2017 in CRPIL No. 10/2016 09-03-2018 in CRLA No. 5741/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

AZEEM URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 191289/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 191290/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS
IA No. 191291/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 191292/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 191288/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the respondent-State to file reply
affidavit.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

